
States Grants (Universities)
(No. 2)

No. 120 of 1970

An Act to amend the States Grants (Universities) Act 1969
with respect to Approved Rates of Remuneration for
Academic Staff of Universities and to the Amounts of Grants
to the States in connexion with the Recurrent Expenditure

of Universities and Teaching Hospitals.

[Assented to 11 November 1970]

BE it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, and

the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Australia,
as follows:-

Short tit 1.-(1.) This Act may be cited as the States Grants (Universities) Act
and Citation. (No. 2) 1970.

(2.) The States Grants (Universities) Act 1969* is in this Act referred
to as the Principal Act.

* Act No. 76, 1969.



States Grants (Universities) (No. 2)

(3.) The Principal Act, as amended by this Act, may be cited as the
States Grants (Universities) Act 1969-1970.

2. This Act shall be deemed to have come into operation on the first comm,-c&
day of January, One thousand nine hundred and seventy. went.

3. Section 4 of the Principal Act is amended- Sam mtes.
(a) by omitting from paragraph (a) of sub-section (1.) the words

"Twelve thousand dollars" and inserting in their stead the
words " Fourteen thousand four hundred dollars ";

(b) by omitting from paragraph (b) of that sub-section the words
"Nine thousand nine hundred dollars" and inserting in their
stead the words "Eleven thousand eight hundred and eighty
dollars ";

(c) by omitting from paragraph (c) of that sub-section the words
"Eight thousand seven hundred and fifty dollars" and inserting
in their stead the words "Ten thousand five hundred dollars ";

(d) by omitting from paragraph (d) of that sub-section the words
" Seven thousand three hundred dollars " and inserting in their
stead the words "Eight thousand seven hundred and sixty
dollars per annum " and

(e) by omitting from paragraph (e) of that sub-section the words
" Five thousand four hundred dollars" and inserting in their
stead the words " Six thousand three hundred and eighteen
dollars per annum ".

4. The First Schedule to the Principal Act is repealed and the Schedule Firt Schedule.

set out in the First Schedule to this Act inserted in its stead.

5. The Seventh Schedule to the Principal Act is repealed and the seventh
Schedule set out in the Second Schedule to this Act inserted in its stead. Schedule.

1970 No. 120 



No. 120 States Grants (Universities) (No. 2)

THE SCHEDULES

FIRST SCHEDULE

SCHEDULE TO BE SUBITrUTED FOR FIR SCHEDULE TO PRINCIPAL ACT

FIRST SCHEDULE
PART I.

Section 4.

Section 3.

GRANTS FOR RECURRENT EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR 1970

First Second Third
Column Column Column

Maximum
Fees and financial

University State assistance
contributions under

section 3 (1.)

$
New South Wales-

University of Sydney 15,337,000 8,290,000
University of New South Wales .. .. .13,451,000 7,271,000
University of New England 4,379,000 2,367,000
University of Newcastle . . . .. . 2,811,000 1,519,000
Macquarie University 3,791,000 2,049,000

Victoria-
University of Melbourne .. . 13,149,000 7,108,000
Monash University .. . .. .. 10,875,000 5,878,000
La Trobe University .. .3,165,000 1,711,000

Queensland-
University of Queensland .. .10,969,000 5,929,000
James Cook University of North Queensland .. .. 1,495,000 808,000

South Australia-
University of Adelaide .. .7,276,000 3,933,000
Flinders University of South Australia 2,455,000 1,327,000

Western Australia-
University of Western Australia 6,458,000 3,490,000

Tasmania-
University of Tasmania .. .2,958,000 1,599,000

98,569,000 53,279,000

PART II.
GRANTS FOR RECURRENT EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR 1971

First Second Third
Column Column Column

Maximum
Fees and financial

University State assistance
contributions under

section 3 (L.)

$$
New South Wales-

University of Sydney 16,086,000 8,695,000
University of New South Wales 14,595,000 7,889,000
University of New England .. .4,646,000 2,512,000
University of Newcastle 3,067,000 1,658,000
Macquarie University 4,548,000 2,459,000

Victoria-
University of Melbourne .. . .. .. .. 13,709,000 7,410,000
Monash University .. .. ... 11,663,000 6,304,000
La Trobe University .. . .. .. .. 3,822,000 2,066,000

Queensland-
University of Queensland .. 11,812,000 6,385,000
James Cook University of North Queensland .. .. 1,776,000 960,000

South Australia-
University of Adelaide .. . .. .. .. 7,659,000 4,140,000
Flinders University of South Australia .. . .. 2,826,000 1,527,000

Western Australia-
University of Western Australia .. .. .. .. 7,139,000 3,859,000

Tasmania-
University of Tasmania .. .. .. .. .. 3,250,000 1,756,000

106,598,000 57,620,000

1970



1970 States Grants (Universities) (No. 2)

Fnsr SCH tLE-continued

No. 120 

PART IL.
GRANTs FOR REcumRR ExPmENrruaR Foa THE YEAR 1972

First Second Third
Column Column Column

Maximum
Fees and financial

University State assistance
contributions under

section 3 (1.)

$$
New South Wales-

University of Sydney .. .16,990,000 9,184,000
University of New South Wales 15,578,000 8,420,000
University of New England .. .. .. .. .. 4,911,000 2,655,000
University of Newcastle .. .. .. .. .. 3,373,000 1,823,000
Macquarie University .. .. .. .. .. 5,203,000 2,813,000

Victoria-
University of Melbourne .. .. .. .. .. 14,286,000 7,721,000
Monash University .. .. .. .. .. 12,420,000 6,713,000
La Trobe University .. .. .. .. .. 4.572,000 2,471,000

Queensland-
University of Queensland .. .. .. .. .. 12,692,000 6,861,000
James Cook University of North Queensland .. .. .. 2,085,000 1,127,000
New Institution at Mount Gravatt .. .. .. .. 32,000 18,000

South Australia-
University of Adelaide .. .. .. .. .. 8,097,000 4,377,000
Flinders University of South Australia .. .. .. 3,188,000 1,723,000

Western Australia-
University of Western Australia .. .. .. .. 7,869,000 4,253,000

Tasmania-
University of Tasmania .. .. .. .. .. 3,584,000 1,938,000

114,880,000 62,097,000

SECOND SCHEDULE Section 5.
SCHEDULE TO BE SUBSTITUTED FOR SEVENTH SCHEDULE TO PRINCIPAL ACT

SEVENTH SCHEDULE Section 12.
PART 1.

GRANTS FOR RECURRENT EXPENDITURE IN RESPECT OF TEAcHINo HOSPITALS OF SPECIFIED UNIVERSITIES
FOR THE YEAR 1970

First Second Third
Column Column Column

Maximum
State financial

University contri- assistance
bution under

section 12

$ $
New South Wales-

University of Sydney .. .. .. .. .. 153,800 83,200
University of New South Wales .. .. .. .. 78,200 42,300

Victoria-
University of Melbourne .. .. .. .. .. 132,700 71,700
Monash University .. .. .. .. .. 83,400 45,100

Queensland-
University of Queensland .. .. .. .. .. 81,800 44,200

South Australia-
University of Adelaide .. .. .. .. .. 40,200 21,800

Western Australia-
University of Western Australia .. .. .. .. 31,400 17,000

Tasmania-
University of Tasmania .... .. .. 14,100 7,600

615,600 332,900



No. 120 1970States Grants (Universities) (No. 2)

SECOND SCHDt---continued
PART II.

GRANTs FOR RECURRENT EXPENDITURE IN RESPECT OF TEACHING HOSPITALS OF
SPECIFIED UNIVERSITIES FOR THE YEAR 1971

First Second Third
Column Column Column

Maximum
State financial

University contri- assistance
bution under

section 12

New South Wales-
University of Sydney 149,300 80,700
University of New South Wales 89,900 48,600

Victoria-
University of Melbourne 144,200 77,900
Monash University 87,300 47,200

Queensland-
University of Queensland .. .83,100 44,900

South Australia-
University of Adelaide .. .39,600 21,400

Western Australia-
University of Western Australia 32,100 17,300

Tasmania-
University of Tasmania 1.. .4,900 8,000

640,400 346,000

PART Ill,

GRANTs FOR RECURRENT EXPENDITURE IN RESPECT OF TEACHING HosPrrAJs oF

SPECIFIED UNIVERSITIES FOR THE YEAR 1972

First Second Third
Column Column Column

Maximum
State financial

University contri- assistance
bution under

section 12

$ $

New South Wales-
University of Sydney .. 147,400 79,600
University of New South Wales 102,200 55,300

Victoria-
University of Melbourne .. .150,400 81,300
Monash University .. 87,900 47,500

Queensland-
University of Queensland 82,400 44,600

South Australia-
University of Adelaide 38,900 21,100

Western Australia-
University of Western Australia .. .34,700 18,700

Tasmania-
University of Tasmania 16,700 9,100

660,600 357,200




